

20 MISC DJ 1135/25

PHOOL WATI ALIAS PHOOLA VS. GAUTAM KUMAR

05.01.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.

Civil Nazir submits that file could not be traced out.

Let the same be traced and put up before the court.

Put up for appearance of petitioner on **03.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

05.01.2026

At 1.10 Noon.

At this stage, Adv. Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant has appeared and requested for change of date of hearing.

**At request, date is changed to 28.01.2026.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi