

16 MISC DJ 1135/25
PHOOL WATI ALIAS PHOOLA VS. GAUTAM KUMAR

13.03.2026

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026

At 12.00 p.m.

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 2.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 2.00 p.m.

Present:- None has appeared on behalf of applicant/petitioner despite repeated calls since morning.

Since 10.02.2026 none has been appearing on behalf of petitioner. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present petition.

Accordingly, present petition is dismissed in default.
File be consigned to record room.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026